

GAHC010044092026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/1737/2026

SRI NITYANANDA KAMAN
SON OF LATE BHUBAN CHANDRA KAMAN, R/O- VILL- BILMUKH, P.O.-
BILMUKH, P.S. GHILAMARA,, DIST.- LAKHIMPUR, ASSAM, PIN- 787053

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.
OF ASSAM, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND VETERINARY DEPARTMENT,
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

2:THE DIRECTOR OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND VETERINARY
DEPARTMENT
CHENIKUTHI
GUWAHATI-3

3:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
ASSAM
ULUBARI

GUWAHATI-

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. J C GOGOI, MR B ISLAM

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, A.H and V. DEPT., GA, ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI

ORDER

21.08.2026

Heard Shri B. Islam, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Shri JK Goswami, learned Standing Counsel, AH and VT Department has submitted that the affidavit-in-opposition has been filed on 19.08.2026 which however has not been tagged with the records.

Let the affidavit be tagged with the records and the matter be listed on 26.08.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant