

GAHC010044092026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/1737/2026

SRI NITYANANDA KAMAN
SON OF LATE BHUBAN CHANDRA KAMAN, R/O- VILL- BILMUKH, P.O.-
BILMUKH, P.S. GHILAMARA,, DIST.- LAKHIMPUR, ASSAM, PIN- 787053

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.
OF ASSAM, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND VETERINARY DEPARTMENT,
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

2:THE DIRECTOR OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND VETERINARY
DEPARTMENT
CHENIKUTHI
GUWAHATI-3

3:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
ASSAM
ULUBARI

GUWAHATI-

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. J.C. Gogoi, Advocate
Mr. B. Islam, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. U. Das, Addl. Sr. Govt. Advocate
Mr. J.K. Goswami, Standing Counsel

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH**

ORDER

Date : 26.08.2026

List this matter again on 09.09.2026 for final disposal.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant